P \$40.00 116808

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael L. Caswell	04/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.B. Fleet Company, Inc.
Street Address:	4615 Murray Place
City:	Lynchburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11680819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Evan Law Group LLC Address Line 1: 600 W Jackson Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 625

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLE01-013-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank R. Cozzi

Total Attachments: 1

source=FLE01-001-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019245 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael L. Caswell, referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain invention entitled FLAVORED COLONIC CLEANSING SYSTEM filed on March 1, 2007 and assigned Application Serial No 11/680,819 which claims priority to Provisional Application Serial No. 60/778,744 filed March 3, 2006; and

WHEREAS, C.B. Fleet Company, Incorporated, incorporated in the State of Virginia, with a principal place of business at 4615 Murray Place, Lynchburg, Virginia 24502, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, as well as any and all provisional applications from which said applications claim priority for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE Aprel 20, 2007	Medical L. Caswell
STATE OF Virginia City COUNTRY OF Lynchhung)) ss.)
	0.1

I, VIVIAN L. Clark, a Notary Public in and for the county and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael L. Caswell, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

My Commission Expires February 28, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019245 FRAME: 0560